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J. Marshal Adams, BA, MED

Executive Director

A.E. Backus Museum & Gallery

500 N Indian River Drive

Fort Pierce, FL 34950

E-mail jmarshalladams0@gmail.com

Alexandria Minton Anderson Phone (772) 226-3840
Director of Leadership Gifts

Cleveland Clinic Indian River Foundation

1000 37t Place, Suite 101

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail a.anderson@irmc.cc

William Anzenberger Phone (501) 900-9263
E-mail will.anzenberger@yahoo.com

Phil Barnes Phone (772) 299-7449
Director of Resource Development Fax (772) 299-3840
Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County

1729 17" Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail philbarnes@bgcirc.org

Kerry A. Bartlett, CFRE Phone (772) 538-0659
Managing Director
Carter

E-mail kbartlett@carter.global
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Shirley Bell

Office Manager

Dogs for Life, Inc.

1230 16 Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail Shirley.bell@dogsforlifevb.org

Andrea Berry, MNM

Associate Executive Director

IRC Healthy Start Coalition

1555 Indian River Blvd, Suite B241
Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail andrea@healthystart.org

Angela Bosman

Event Coordinator

Senior Resource Association

694 14 Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail abosman@sramail.com

Shannon Bowman, MA, CFRE

Executive Director

Childcare Resources of Indian River County
2300 5t Avenue, Suite 149

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail shannon®@childcareresourcesir.org

Liz Bruner

President

Cleveland Clinic Indian River Foundation
1000 36t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960-4862

E-mail liz.bruner@irmc.cc

Courtney Buckel

Development Associate

Tykes & Teens

3577 SW Corporate Highway

Palm City, FL 34990

E-mail courtneyb@tykesandteens.org

Phone (772) 567-8969

Phone (772) 563-9118

Phone (772) 569-0760 X119

Phone (772) 567-3202
Fax  (772)567-1136

Phone (772) 226-4971
Fax  (772) 563-4770

Phone (814) 860-0724
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Latoya Bullard Phone (772) 713-4130
Chief Executive Officer

Miss B’s Learning Bee’s, Inc

4736 34% Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32967

E-mail missbslearningbees@outlook.com

Yamilet Cendejas Phone (772)492-1407
Foundation Coordinator

Indian River Community Foundation

5070 N. Highway A1A, Suite 200

Vero Beach, FL 32963

Email Yamilet@ircommunityfoundation.org

Melanie Coppola Phone (772) 907-5940
CEO

Live Like Cole Foundation

2770 Indian River Blvd, FL 3

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail livelikecole@yahoo.com

Dr. Nicholas Coppola, MBA Phone (772) 569-9788
CEO Fax (772) 569-2088
Mental Health Association IRC

820 37t Place

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail nick@mhairc.org

D. Lorne Coyle Phone (772)913-0319
Coyle Consulting

1695 Sand Dollar Way

Vero Beach, FL 32963-2742

E-mail dlornecoyle@gmail.com

Jacob Craig Phone (772) 696-2546
Pipe Major

Vero Beach Pipe and Drum

E-mail jcraigpianol@gmail.com
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Felix Cruz

Executive Director

Youth Guidance Mentoring Academy

1028 20t Place

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail fcruz@youthguidanceprogram.org

Peggy Cunningham

Executive Director

Alzheimer Parkinson Association of IRC
2300 5t Avenue, Suite 150

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail peggyc®@alzpark.org

Michelle Deschane

Donor Relations Coordinator
VNA & Hospice Foundation
1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 39260-6514
E-mail mdeschane@vnatc.com

Ben Earman

Rebecca Emmons

Deborah L. Eschenbacher
Managing Director
Carter

Email Deborah@esch-associates.com

Phone (772) 492-3933

Phone (772) 563-0505

Phone (772) 978-5586
Fax (772) 299-7393

Phone (772) 231-4440
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Taylor Farnsworth
Development Officer
Big Brothers Big Sisters
403 N. US Highway 1
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

E-mail taylor.farnsworth@bbbsbigs.org

Shelly Ferger
Founder/Executive Director
Dogs for Life, Inc.

1230 16" Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail dogsforlifevb@bellsouth.net

K. Murray Fournie, CFRE, FAHP
Vice President of Philanthropy
Treasure Coast Hospice

1201 SE Indian Street

Stuart, FL 34997

Email mfournie@tchospice.org

Pat Geyer
Consultant/Grant Writer

Veterans Council of Indian River County
E-mail patriciajgeyer@gmail.com

Peggy Gibbs, CFRE
Director of Philanthropy

Gifford Youth Achievement Center

4875 43 Avenue
Vero Beach, FL 32967

E-mail pgibbs@gyac.net

Dr. Diana Grossi

Executive Director

Hope for Families Center

720 4t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32962

E-Mail dgrossi@hfcvero.org

Phone (772) 466-8535 ext 213

Phone (772) 567-8969

Phone (561) 427-8963

Phone (772) 205-1995

Phone (772) 794-1005
Fax (772) 569-5563

Phone (772)567-5537
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Sandi Harpring Phone (772) 567-5457 X230
Development Director

St. Helen Catholic School

2025 20t Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail s.harpring@sthelenschoolvero.org

Stephen Higgins, CFRE Phone (772) 559-7260
President Fax (941) 388-3418
Carter

400 Madison Drive, Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34236
E-mail shiggins@carter.global

Christine Hobart Phone (772) 794-0601
Executive Director Fax (772) 794-0602
McKee Botanical Garden, Inc.

350 US Highway 1

Vero Beach, FL 32962

E-mail hobart@mckeegarden.org

Barbara Hoffman Phone (772)770-4857
Executive Director/Chair

Cultural Council of Indian River County

2041 14 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail director@cultural-council.org

Paula Hundt Phone (772)220-3439
Director of Development

Tykes & Teens, Inc

3577 SW Corporate Parkway

Palm City, FL 34990

E-mail paula@tykesandteens.org

Durga Das Hutner Phone (772) 589-1403
CEO

Kashi Church Foundation

11155 Roseland Road

Sebastian, FL 32958

E-mail durgadas@kashi.org
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Richard H. Johnson, J.D., CFRE Phone 321-848-3358
Consultant — Planned Giving Sustaining Charities

859 Ridge Lake Drive

Melbourne, FL 32940-1770

E-mail rjohnsonpgsc@outlook.com

Phone (772) 234-0992
Executive Director Fax (772) 234-0996
John’s Island Foundation
6001 Highway A1A PMB #8323
Vero Beach, FL 32963-1014

Carol Kanarek Phone (772) 567-5551
Board Member

VNA & Hospice Foundation

1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 32960-6514

E-mail kanarekc@aol.com

Julia T. Keenan Phone (772) 462-7249
Scholarship Development Coordinator

Indian River State College Foundation

3209 Virginia Avenue

Fort Pierce, FL 34981

E-mail jkeenan®@irsc.edu

Stu Keiller Phone (772) 492-3243
Executive Director

Youth Sailing Foundation of Indian River County

PO Box 612

Vero Beach, FL 32961

E-mail info@sysfirc.org

Laura Kelly Phone (772) 539-8521
Community Relations Coordinator

Haiti Partners

1531 US Highway 1

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail laura@haitipartners.org
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Katha Kissman Phone (772)466-9876
President & CEO

Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute Foundation

3545 Ocean Drive, Suite 201

Vero Beach, FL 32963

E-mail kkissman@hboifoundation.org

Eve Kyomya, MA Phone (772) 562-9860
Director of Community Development

Indian River Habitat for Humanity

4568 N US Highway 1

Vero Beach, FL 32967

E-mail ekyomya®@irchabitat.org

Bill LaViolette Phone (858) 231-0308
Development Director/Board Member

Vero Beach Opera

E-mail bill.vbo@gmail.com

Judith Lemoncelli, CFRE Phone (772) 563-0505
Senior Director, Development & Communications Fax (772) 563-0758
Alzheimer & Parkinson Association of IRC

2300 5t Avenue, Suite 150

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail judyl@alzpark.org

Carrie Lester Phone (772)770-4811
Executive Director

Substance Awareness Center

1507 20 Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail cmaynard@sacirc.org

Tracy Levy Phone (772) 223-2399
Director of Development Fax (772) 223-5842
Safespace

612 SE Dixie Highway
Stuart, FL 34994-4410
E-mail tlevy@safespacefl.org
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Emily Long Phone (772) 979-3989
Carter Global

2145 14 Avenue, Suite 26

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail elong@carter.global

Kim Lorimier Phone (772) 257-5400
Director of Development

Crossover Mission

1965 42" Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail klorimier@crossovermission.com

Carol Ludwig, MA Phone (772)567-1233 X3
Executive Director

Center for Spiritual Care

1550 24t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail centerspiritualcare@gmail.com

Thomas B. Maher Phone (772)559-1112
9550 W. Maiden Court

Vero Beach, FL 32963-4593

E-mail thomasbmaher@bellsouth.net

Shannon Maitland Phone (772) 617-4350
Community Engagement Manager Fax (772) 567-2089
Kindergarten Readiness Collaborative

1555 Indian River Blvd, Suite B245

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail kindergartenreadinessirc@gmail.com

Margaret Mattingly Phone (772) 907-5940
Executive Director

Live Like Cole Foundation

2770 Indian River Blvd, FL 3

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail livelikecole@yahoo.com
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Ann Marie McCrystal Phone (772) 231-5813
Board Member Fax (772) 231-4780
VNA & Hospice Foundation

1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail ammccrystal@yahoo.com

Nancy McCurry Phone (772)563-4117 x1114
Development Director

Economic Opportunities Council, Inc

PO Box 2766

Vero Beach, FL 32961

E-mail nmccurry@eocofirc.net

Kate Meghji Phone (772)388-3331x112
Executive Director

Humane Society of Vero Beach & Indian River County

6230 77t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32967

E-mail kate@hsvb.org

David F. Moshier, BS

Creative Director

Oasis Creative Resources

3116 Eagle Drive

Vero Beach, FL 32963

E-mail davidmoshier@outlook.com

Stephanie Nelson Phone (772) 794-1005
Marketing Coordinator

Gifford Youth Achievement Center

4875 43 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32967

E-mail snelson@gyac.net

David Neuman Phone (772) 567-0760 x 144
Director of Development

Senior Resource Association

694 14 Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail dnewman@sramail.org
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Amanda Nickeson Phone (412) 296-1852
Director of Development

FAU Harbor Branch Oceanographic Institute

5600 N US Highway 1

Fort Pierce, FL 34946

E-mail anickeson@fau.edu

Sophia North Phone (772) 217-0605
Community Development Manager

American Cancer Society

3375 20t Street, Suite 100

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail Sophia.north@cancer.org

Monique N. Olson, CFRE Phone (772) 462-7242
Development Coordinator Fax (772) 462-4602
Indian River State College Foundation

3209 Virginia Avenue

Fort Pierce, FL 34981

E-mail monigqwa006@gmail.com

Dr. Joan Ortega-Cowan Phone (772) 569-6993
President/Executive Director

Vero Beach Opera, Inc

PO Box 6912

Vero Beach, FL 32961

E-mail president@verobeachopera.org

Robyn Paisley Orzel Phone (772) 231-0707 x 106
Director of Development/Assoc Executive Director

Vero Beach Museum of Art

3001 Riverside Park Drive

Vero Beach, FL 32963-1874

E-mail roborzel@verobeachmuseum.org

Angelia Perry Phone (772) 794-1005
Executive Director Fax (772) 569-5563
Gifford Youth Achievement Center

4875 43 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 39267-6327
E-mail aperry@gyac.net
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Michele Peters, CFRE
Independent Development Consultant

E-mail mcalvopeters@gmail.com

Kathleen Pierce

Board Chair

VNA & Hospice Foundation
1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 32960-6514
E-mail kathiefox9@aol.com

Caitlin Puppo

Workplace Campaign Manager
United Way of Indian River County
1836 14 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail caitlin.puppo@unitedwayirc.org

Lenora Ritchie, CFRE, APR
Vice President

Carter

400 Madison Drive, Suite 204
Sarasota, FL 34236

E-mail lenorar@comcast.net

Annabel Robertson, ESQ
Executive Director
United Against Poverty
1400 27t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail annabel@unitedagainstpoverty.org

Chloe Rose

E-mail chloe@theupswingbychloerose.com

Phone (646) 226-9694

Phone (772) 978-5573

Phone (772)567-8900 x 112
Fax  (772)567-2089

Phone (772) 231-7513

Phone (772) 770-0740

Phone (772) 633-9251
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Don Rudolph

Charitable Gift Planner

VNA & Hospice Foundation
1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 32960
E-mail drudolph@vnatc.org

Beverly H. Sanders, CFRE

Director of Gift Planning

Cleveland Clinic Indian River Foundation
1000 37t Place, Suite 101

Vero Beach, FL 32960-4862

E-mail bev.sanders@irmc.cc

Barbara Schilitt Ford

Executive Director

Environmental Learning Center
255 Live Oak Drive

Vero Beach, FL 32963

E-mail barbara@discoverelc.org

Jessica D. Schmitt, CFRE

Executive Director

Literacy Services of Indian River County
1600 215t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail director@literacyservicesirc.org

Tracey Segal

Campaign Director

United Way of Indian River County

PO Box 1960

Vero Beach, FL 32961-1960

E-mail tracey.segal@unitedwayirc.org

Beverly Shea

Guest Services and Events Manager
Environmental Learning Center

255 Live Oak Drive

Vero Beach, FL 32963

E-mail bev@discoverelc.org

Phone (772) 978-5574

Phone (772) 226-4951
Fax  (772)563-4770

Phone (772) 589-5050

Phone (772) 778-2223

Phone (772)567-8900 x 121

Fax  (772)567-2089

Phone (772) 589-5050 x 113
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Jessica Simmons

Director of Finance & HR
Substance Awareness Center of IRC
1507 20t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail jsimmons@sacirc.org

Beverly Smith, CFRE

Director, VNA & Hospice Foundation
VNA & Hospice Foundation

1110 35" Lane

Vero Beach, FL 32960-6514

E-mail bsmith@vnatc.com

Brenda Sposato

Director of Public Relations

Women’s Refuge

1850 Lemon Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail bsposato@womensrefugevb.org

Shelley Stuven
Executive Director

Phone (772) 770-4811

Phone (772)978-5573
Fax  (772) 299-7393

Phone (772) 770-4424

Phone (772) 562-0123
Fax (772) 563-9923

Indian River County Medical Society Foundation

PO Box 573
Vero Beach, FL 32961
E-mail ircdocs@bellsouth.net

Ann Taylor

Director of Marketing and Philanthropy
Indian River Land Trust

80 Royal Palm Pointe, Suite 301

Vero Beach, FL 32960-4228

E-mail ataylor®@irlt.org

Elizabeth Thomason

Executive Director

Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County
1729 17 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail ethomason@bgcirc.org

Phone (772) 794-0701
Fax  (772) 794-0795

Phone (772) 299-7449
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Dr. Nivea L. Torres Phone (772) 617-4350
Executive Director

Kindergarten Readiness Collaborative

1555 Indian River Boulevard, Suite B245

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail kreadinesscollaborative@gmail.com

Elizabeth Ullian Phone (772)569-6777
Executive Director

United Way Foundation

PO Box 1507

Vero Beach, FL 32961

E-mail Elizabeth.ullian@unitedwayirc.org

Jennifer Vinson Phone (772) 226-4971
Development Coordinator

Cleveland Clinic Indian River Foundation

1000 37t Place, Suite 101

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Email Jennifer.vinson@irmc.cc

Amy Wagner Phone (630) 404-2936
Director of Fund Development

Mental Health Association of IRC

820 37t Place

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail amy@mhairc.org

Camilla B. Wainright Phone (772) 569-9869
Executive Director Fax (772) 770-6181
Scholarship Foundation of Indian River County

PO Box 1820

Vero Beach, FL 32961-1820
E-mail director@sfindianriver.org

Stacey Watson-Mesley Phone (772) 466-8535 x 230
Chief Executive Officer

Big Brothers Big Sisters

403 N US Highway 1

Fort Pierce, FL 34950

E-mail Stacey.watson-mesley@bbbsbigs.org
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Kelley Williams Phone (772) 231-0707 x 145
Major & Planned Giving Officer

Vero Beach Museum of Art

3001 Riverside Park Drive

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail kwilliams@verobeachmuseum.org

Freddie L. Woolfork Phone (772) 794-1005 x 234
Director of Public Relations/Facilities Fax (772) 569-5563
Gifford Youth Achievement Center

4875 43 Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32967
E-mail fwoolfork@gyac.net

Tara Wright Phone (855) 352-8449
Executive Director

The Buggy Bunch

3306 20t Street

Vero Beach, FL 32966

E-mail info@thebugqybunch.com

Martin J. Zickert Phone (772) 410-5820
Development Officer

Veterans Council of Indian River County

2525 St. Lucie Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32960

E-mail martin.zickert@gmail.com
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2020 Board of Directors

Shannon Bowman, CFRE
President

Beverly Smith, CFRE
President-Elect
Kerry Bartlett, CFRE
Vice President
Jessica Schmitt, CFRE
Secretary
Judith Lemoncelli, CFRE
Treasurer
Lenora Ritchie, CFRE
Immediate Past President

DIRECTORS:

D. Lorne Coyle
Katha Kissman
Eve Kyomya
Michele Peters, CFRE
Tracey Segal
Elizabeth Ullian
Tara Wright

The AFP Indian River (AFPIR) chapter was established by a core group of six local
fund development professionals and was officially recognized by AFP International
on April 1, 2006. AFPIR has grown from a small group of 16 charter members
to an average membership of 80 community fund development professionals.

Past Presidents

Kerry Bartlett, CFRE
Lenora Ritchie, CFRE, APR
Ginny Blossom, CFRE
Robyn P. Orzel
Cynthia Falardeau
Steve Higgins, CFRE
Monique Olson, CFRE

AFP Indian River Chapter
PO Box 1213
Vero Beach, FL 32961
www.afpindianriver.org



